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Before you install your shower door, please read
these instructions carefully to familiarize yourself
with the required tools, materials, and installation
sequences. Follow the sections that pertain to your
particular installation. This will help you avoid costly
mistakes. In addition to proper installation, read all
operating and safety instructions.
All information is based on the latest product
information available at the time of publication.
Kohler China Ltd. reserves the right to make
changes in product characteristics, packaging, or
availability at any time without notice.
These instructions contain important care, cleaning,
and warranty information-

Make sure that the bath and the finished wall
material are completely installed prior to installing
your Parallel door.
Before starting the door installation, lay out and
identify all the parts. Use the exploded view
illustrated on page 4 and 5 for reference.
This instruction covers several door models.
They will vary in width.

For ease of installation, two people should
perform the installation steps.

The shower door requires a flat vertical
finished wall. The squareness of the wall is
recommended no more than 3 mm/m. KOHLER
Company won t take responsibility of the installation
quality.

Please install this door on a straight level
curb, whose width should be no less than 65 mm. The
distance between the inner rim of the curb and the rim
of the shower room should be no less than 80mm.
Installing these doors with less than this dimension may
result in the front face of the header protruding past
the edge of the enclosure.

Tempered glass cannot be cut.

please leave these
instructions for the consumer.

NOTE:

IMPORTANT:

ATTENTION:

CAUTION: Risk of injury or product damage.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PARALLEL

PARALLEL CUSTOM DOOR
K-36962T

PARALLEL BATH SCREEN
K-36964T

( )
PARALLEL CUSTOM DOOR W/STORAGE

K-36963T
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PARALLEL BATH SCREEN W/STORAGE
K-36965T
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ROUGHING-IN

UNIT: mm

-2-

Colors/Finishes
SHP Polished Silver

/
SHP

K-36962T 1850~2000 1101~2000 480~930

K-36964T 1500~1800 1501~1800 680~830

Roughing-In Notes

PARALLEL
DOOR

A B
C

(Walk Through)
( )

K-36963T 1850 1401~2000 520~820

K-36965T 1500 1501~1800 570~720

Roughing-In Notes

A B

C
(Walk Through)

( )

PARALLEL
DOOR

W/STOR

PARALLEL DOOR
( )

B

A

C

PARALLEL DOOR W/STORAGE
( )

B

A

C
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INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTSINSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS
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Blade Screwdriver
Phillips Screwdriver
Pencil
Caulk Gun
Measuring Tape
Safety Glasses
Center Punch
Hammer
Knife
Drill & 3.2mm Drill Bit
Level

Conventional Woodworking Tools
Drop Cloth
Masonry Bit For Ceramic Tile
Silicone Sealant
Masking Tape

Plus:

6mm

A. Tools Required

�

�

�

�

�

�
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�

3.2mm

6mm

A.
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1106639

1106636-SHP

1073175

1106638

1106628-*

1106652

1106633-*

1106634-*

1106631-BS

1111085-BS

1111086-BS

Washer 8 8 GB/T 861.1

Roller Support 8mm

Safe Nail

Top Roller Assy.

Top Track

Screw 7G M4x16

Towel Bar Washer

Screw Cap, Bar

Towel Bar 400

Towel Bar 500

Towel Bar 650

4

4

4

4

1

4

4

4

2

2

2
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B.B. Parts Identification

8

22

27

26

25

12

13

14

16

15

17

19

20

18

21

23

24

1

2

3

4

5

6

28

29

31

30

32

7

11

10

9

2

PARALLEL DOOR
( )

P/N

1057064

1106625-*

1111089-*

1106635-*

1106644-*

1106643-*

1106629-*

1106642-*

1110258-*

1106634-95

1150121

1128476

1073172

1109928

1106641

1111104

Wall Anchor

Wall Jamb, Left 1810

Wall Jamb, Left 1460

Door Glass

End Block, Right

Middle Block

Bottom Track

End Block, Left

Door Glass Logo

Screw ST3.5x45

Buffer, Door

Screw ST3.9x12

Cap of Screw

Screw M6x16

Tube, Glass Hole

Screw Cap, Bar

6

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

6

6

6

6

8

8

1106640
Six Nut M8x4
M8x4 GB/T 6172.1

4

1106632
PVC Washer, Towel Bar

PVC
4

1106637

1128460

1128461

1128462

1128459

1128464

1128463

1128465

Buffer Roller

Handle Bar 400

Screw M6 25

Washer

Bar Cover

Handle Nut

Handle Bar 500

Handle Bar 650

x

4

2

2

2

2

4

4

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
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PARALLEL DOOR W/STORAGE
( )

26

27

28

1

8

2

3

4

5

6

7

910

12

11

13

14

15

17

16

18

19

20

21

25

24

22

23

33

31
32

30

29

34

35

37

36
38

12 10

1

1

6 5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

6

1

1

8

4

8

4

4

P/N

1106647-0

1106649

1106648

1041024

1106627-*

1111091-*

1106644-*

1110258-*

1106643-*

1106629-*

1106642-*

1106635-*

1128476

1106625-*

1111089-*

1106641

1106637

1111104

1106636-SHP

1106634-95

1106638

Support Shelf

Storage Column 1804.8mm

Storage Column 1454.8mm

Chamfer Shelf

Wall Jamb, Center 1810

Wall Jamb, Center 1460

End Block, Right

Door Glass Logo

Middle Block

Bottom Track

End Block, Left

Door Glass

Buffer, Door

Wall Jamb, Left 1810

Wall Jamb, Left 1460

Screw M6x16

Buffer Roller

Tube, Glass Hole

Roller Support 8mm

Top Roller Assy.

Screw Cap, Bar

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

4

4

4

1

10

7

6 5

6

1

1

6

4

2

2

2

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

4

4

2

P/N

1106639

1106640

1073175

1106628-*

1073172

1109928

1040716

1109927

1106626-*

1111090-*

1057064

1106632

1106631-BS

1111085-BS

1111086-BS

1106634-*

1106652

1106633-*

1128460

1128461

1128462

1128459

1128464

1128463

1128465

Washer 8 8 GB/T 861.1

Six Nut M8 4 M8 4 GB/T 6172.1

Safe Nail

Top Track

Screw ST3.9x12

Cap of Screw

Hook Shelf

Screw ST3.5x45

Wall Jamb, Right 1810

Wall Jamb, Right 1460

Wall Anchor

PVC Washer, Towel Bar PVC

Towel Bar 400

Towel Bar 500

Towel Bar 650

Screw Cap, Bar

Screw 7G M4x16

Towel Bar Washer

Handle Bar 400

Handle Bar 500

Handle Bar 650

Screw M6x25

Washer

Bar Cover

Handle Nut18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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Step1: Install Bottom Track and Wall Jambs

A. Insert left end block, middle block and right end
block into the bottom track, place the bottom track
on the middle the bath tub edges;

A.

INSTALLATION

1

FOR WITHOUT STORAGE MODELS

B. Place the wall jamb on the wall vertically, inserting
into the end of the end block. Mark the drill position;

B.

BA

D

D. Fix the wall jamb with ST3.5X45 screws inserting
into the buffer insert;

D. ST3.5X45

C

C. Drill 6mm holes and insert wall anchors;

C. 6mm

E. The left and right end blocks should be flush

against the inner side of the wall jambs. Drill two

3.2mm holes in the inner side of two ends of the

bottom track according to the pre-drilled holes.

E.

3.2mm

F. Cover the screw cap. (Gray)

F. ( )

EST3.9 12
15

32

E

F

F

ST 3.5x45

1111105-T01-E



B

C

A

C

B

D

A

2

B. Through the pre-drilled holes in the top track,

Drill 3.2mm holes in wall jambs;

C.Connect top track and wall jambs using ST3.9 12

screws. Cover the caps of screws.

B. 3.2mm

C. ST3.9 12

Setp2: Install Top Rail

A. Install the top track from up side;
A.

-7-

Step3: Install Door Panels 3

A.Slide the middle block to side and hang up inner
door panel; (Note: Inner door has not kohler logo.)

B.Slide inner side panel to side but don't reach
middle block. Install outer door panel; (Note:
Outer door is marked with kohler logo.)

C.Install safe nails;
D.Slide middle block to the middle of the bottom

track, keep both door panels into the slots of the
middle block. Secure the block using 2 screws.

A. (

Logo )

B. (

Logo )

C. 2

D.

ST3.9x12
5

/
32

" 5
/
8
"

D
DRILL HOLE

3.2mm

BC

1111105-T01-E



B

C

A

A

C

B

4

A.
B.

C.

Step4: Install Handles and Apply Silicone

A.Install door handles;
B.Apply silicone along the wall jambs and bottom track

outside of the shower door;
C.Apply silicone along the wall jamb and bottom track

inside of the shower door.

Remark: the shower doors can only be used after 24
hours.

-8-

24

Step1: Install Bottom track and Wall Jambs

A. Insert left end block, middle block and right end
block into the bottom track, place the bottom track
on the middle of the bath tub edges or of the curb;

A.

1

B. Place the wall jamb on the wall vertically, inserting

into the end of the end block. Mark the drill position;

C. Drill 6mm holes and insert wall anchors;

B.

C. 6mm

FOR WITH STORAGE MODELS
(For Right Corner Only)

( )
( )

B C

1111105-T01-E



E

B

D

A

DC

D. Fix the right wall jamb with ST3.5 45 screws and

the left one with ST3.5 45 screws inserting into

the buffer insert;

D. ST3.5 45 ST3.5 45

E. Put the storage column into the slot of the right wall

jamb, and insert the middle wall jamb, making sure

the storage column is in its slot.

E.

-9-

Setp2: Install Top Track

A. Install the top track from up side;

A.

2

B. Drill three 3.2mm holes in the wall jambs

according according to the pre-drilled holes in the

inner side of the top track.

B. 3

3.2mm

C. Connect top track and wall jambs using ST3.9 12

screws. Cover the caps of screws.

C. ST3.9 12

D. The left and right end blocks should be flush
against the inner side of the wall jambs. Drill two

3.2mm holes in the inner side of two ends of the
bottom track according to the pre-drilled holes.

D.
3.2mm

E. Fix the left, right end block and the bottom rail
using ST3.9 12 screws. Cover the caps of screws.

E. ST3.9 12

E

Drill Hole

3- 3.2mm

Drill Hole

3.2mm

1111105-T01-E



Step3: Install Door Panels

A. Slide the middle block to side and hang up inner

door panel;

B. Slide inner side panel to side but don't reach middle

block. Install outer door panel;

C. Overlapping two door panels and install safe nails;

D. Slide middle block to the middle of the bottom track,

keep both door panels into the slot of the middle

block. Secure the block with two screws through the

pre-drilled holes.

(Note: Inner door has not kohler logo.)

(Note: Ouetr door is

marked with kohler logo.)

3

A.

B.

C. 2

D.

(

Logo )

(

Logo )

-10-

ST3.9x12
5

/
32

" 5
/
8
"

D
DRILL HOLE

3.2mm

F. Fix the middle wall jamb with ST3.5 12 screws

inserting into the buffer insert.

F. ST3.5 12
G. Cover the screw cap (Gray)
G. ( )

G

A

B

C

D

F

1111105-T01-E



A

B

C

Step4: Install Handles and Apply Silicone

A. Install door handle Assy.;

B. Apply silicone along the wall jambs and bottom

track outside of the shower door;

C. Apply silicone along the wall jambs and bottom

track inside of the shower door.

Remark: the shower doors can only be used after 24

hours.

4

A.

B.

C.

24

-11-

Step5: Install Chamfer Shelf, etc. 5

Insert hook shelf into the outside edge of chamfer shelf.

1111105-T01-E



APPLY SILICONE SEALANTAPPLY SILICONE SEALANT

CARE AND CLEANINGCARE AND CLEANING

(
)

Apply silicone sealant to the outside (dry side) of the
door frame where it comes into contact with the wall
and bath unit. Allow the silicone sealant to sure fully
before use of the bath unit.

Your Kohler Shower Enclosure will remain beautiful if
you take care of it.
Water conditions in various parts of the country will
determine any extra cleaning attention you may have to
give your new shower enclosure. A simple routine of
daily care will keep your shower enclosure looking like
new.
Kohler does not recommend the use of abrasive
cleaners on any of its products. Harsh cleaners will
damage the metal or glass finish on your shower
enclosre.
Replace seas, when they show signs of wear, yellowing
or are not watertight. Refer to the Kohler Service Parts
page.

-12-1111105-T01-E
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